Introduced by:

Mayor

Date:

10/24/00

Action: Vote: Adopted 9 Yes, 0 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2000-099

A RESOLUTION DELETING THE ASSISTANT ASSESSOR POSITION AND ESTABLISHING A LEAD APPRAISER POSITION IN THE ASSESSING DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the administration desires to reduce administrative overhead where possible; and

WHEREAS, this change will result in a more focused, efficient and coordinated field appraisal effort; and

WHEREAS, a minimum of \$13,350 will be saved annually in wages and benefits;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the position of assistant assessor in the assessing department is deleted.

SECTION 2. That the position of lead appraiser (range P) is established in the assessing department and the attached job description is approved and incorporated by reference.

SECTION 3. That this resolution becomes effective immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 24TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2000

Timothy Navarre, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Linda S. Murphy, Borough Cle

Resolution 2000-099